Duration : 60 min. Maximum Marks : 180
Class : 10th Subject : G.K

International Talent Search Examination - 2023-24

SIATSSIT TICTFAT QBUMGT TAGT ~ 0 R 3= R Y wewrepmmmimsmnm

Organized by n=ii=

RS MERLL . mECRAA LA TORPRIEES
WL W e e

Savitri Skill Development Institute, Training Partner with
Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Govt. of India.

TEST BOOKLET

[ Lo 4 T S PP PP PPP PP PPPPPPPPPIN
Class @ e SChool: ...
Father's Name : ..., Father’s Occupation : ........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee,
Mother’'s Name : ..., Mother’s Occupation : ........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenen.

Categories : Gen [ | osC[ | sc[ ] st ]

DateofBith: [ [ | [ [ || | | [ |

Father’s Contact No : | | | | | | | | | | |

Home/Mother’'s Contact No. : | | | | | | | | | | |

WhatsAppNo.: | | | | | | | [ | | |

Basic Instructions:

i.  Ensure that your personal data has been entered correctly.

ii. Immediately after opening the test booklet verify that all the pages are printed properly and are in
order. If there is a problem with your test booklet, immediately inform the invigilator. You will provided
with the replacement.

iii. All questions in are compulsory.

iv. For every correct answer you will be awarded with 4 marks and for all incorrect answer 1 mark will be
deducted.

v.  Directions for answering the questions are given. Read those directions carefully
and answer the question by circling the bubble in the OMR Sheet Provided to you. Test booklet/OMR
Sheet will be submitted at the end of the examination.

vi. Follow the instructions given by the invigilator. Students found violating the instructions will be
disqualified.

vii. Rough work can be done separately or on the Question paper.

viii. Please fill the bubbles in OMR sheet with Blue or Black pen only.

ix. Do not tear the question paper or OMR sheet else you will be disqualified in the examination.




CLASS-10 GK

1. Who wrote "The Scarlet Letter"?
a) Charles Dickens b) Nathaniel Hawthorne  c) Jane Austen d)  Mark Twain

2. Which were the first two two countries to declare war on Germany?
a) Italy and Greece b) Britain and France c) USand USSR d)  Norway and Denmark

3. Whois the author of "The Stranger"?
a) Albert Camus b) Franz Kafka c) Jean-Paul Sartre d)  Fyodor Dostoevsky

4. 'Yaoshang'is a festival of Manipur similar to
a) Holi b) Diwali c) Dusshera d) Id-ul-Fitr

5. Inwhich year did the Russian Revolution take place?
a) 1905 b) 1917 c) 1923 d) 1930

6.  Who painted "The Last Supper"?
a) Michelangelo b) Leonardo da Vinci c) Raphael d) Caravaggio

7. What is the capital of Australia?

a) Sydney b) Melbourne c) Canberra d) Brisbane
8. Who is the author of "The Brothers Karamazov"?

a) Leo Tolstoy b) Fyodor Dostoevsky c) Anton Chekhov d) Ivan Turgenev
9. What is the currency of Japan?

a) Yen b) Won c) Yuan d) Ringgit
10.  Whatis the largest desert in the world?

a) Sahara Desert b) Gobi Desert c) Antarctic Desert d) Arabian Desert
11. Who wrote "The Picture of Dorian Gray"?

a) Oscar Wilde b) Virginia Woolf c) James Joyce d) Joseph Conrad
12. Which among the following is a genetic disorder disease?

a) Polio b) Hepatitis c) AIDS d) Haemophilia
13.  The Somasila Dam is located in which state

a) Andhra Pradesh b) Odisha c) Kerala d) Gujarat
14. Who is the author of "The Communist Manifesto"?

a) Karl Marx b) Friedrich Engels c) Vladimir Lenin d) Leon Trotsky
15.  What is the currency of Australia?

a) Dollar b) Euro c) Pound d) Yen
16.  Who wrote "One Hundred Years of Solitude™?

a) Gabriel Garcia Marquez b) Isabel Allende

c) Julio Cortazar d) Mario Vargas Llosa

17.  The term ‘Biocoenosis’ was proposed by
a) Transley b) Warming c) Carl Mobius d)  Whitaker

Study Center : 146-C, 2nd Floor, Hastsal, Vikaspuri, New Delhi- 110018




18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Who was the first woman to win a Nobel Prize in Chemistry?

a) Marie Curie
c) Rosalind Franklin

What is the Wavelength range of visible light?
a) 290-400 nm b) 390-800 nm

Who wrote "The Grapes of Wrath"?
a) F. Scott Fitzgerald

The Torrid Zone lies near
a) The poles b) The equator
What is the chemical symbol for gold?

a) Gd b) Ge

Who wrote "The Metamorphosis"?
a) Franz Kafka

b) John Steinbeck

b) Albert Camus

b)
d)

c)

Dorothy Crowfoot Hodgkin

Iréne Joliot-Curie

670-900 nm

Ernest Hemingway

The arctic circle

Au

Jean-Paul Sartre

Which atmospheric layer provides most ideal conditions for flying aeroplanes?

a) Troposphere b) Stratosphere

What is the currency of Germany?
a) Euro b) Dollar

26. Which is a warm Indian Oceanic current?

a) Labrador b) Falkland

27. Who is the author of "Things Fall Apart"?

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

a) Chinua Achebe
c) Nglgi wa Thiong'o

Ozone layer is present in the
a) Trosphere b) Stratosphere
World’s third highest mountain is

a) Andes

Who is known as the "Father of Modern Physics"?
b) Albert Einstein

a) Isaac Newton

Which country does the company Sony come from?

a) India b) China

Who wrote "Crime and Punishment"?
a) Fyodor Dostoevsky b) Leo Tolstoy

Scientific study of birds is called?
a) Entomology b) Ornithology

Kuchipudi is the dance form of which state
a) Andhra Pradesh b) Kerala

Who is known as the "Father of Economics"?
a) Adam Smith b) Karl Marx

b) Kanchenjunga

c)

©)

Mesosphere

Pound

West Australian

Wole Soyinka

Chimamanda Ngozi Adichie

Mesosphere

Mt. Everest

Galileo Galilei

France

Anton Chekhov

Physiology

Haryana

John Maynard Keynes

120-400 nm

Mark Twain

The antarctic circle

Ag

Fyodor Dostoevsky

Exosphere

Yen

Agulhas

Exosphere

None of these

Stephen Hawking

Japan

Ivan Turgenev

None of these

Maharashtra

Milton Friedman

Study Center : 146-C, 2nd Floor, Hastsal, Vikaspuri, New Delhi- 110018

03




36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

What is the smallest bone in the human body?
a) Femur b) Stapes

Who wrote "The Odyssey"?
a) Homer b) Virgil

In which year did the American Civil War end?
a) 1863 b) 1865

Who is founder of Microsoft?
a) BN Viri b) Sunder Pichai

Who discovered Penicillin?
a) Faraday b) Alexander Flemming

Who painted "The Starry Night"?
a) Pablo Picasso b) Vincent van Gogh

Who is known as the "Father of Modern Medicine"?
a) Hippocrates b) Avicenna

............. is the founder of Islam.
a) Gautama Budha b) Abraham

Who is the author of "1984"?

a) George Orwell b) Aldous Huxley

What is the chemical symbol for iron?
a) Ir b) Fe

Tibia

Dante Alighieri

1870

Bill Gates

David M G

Claude Monet

Galen

Muhammad

Ray Bradbury

Au

Humerus

Sophocles

1880

All of these

James P. Allison

Leonardo da Vinci

Paracelsus

Akbar

J.R.R. Tolkien

Ag

Study Center : 146-C, 2nd Floor, Hastsal, Vikaspuri, New Delhi- 110018

04




