Duration: 60 min. Maximum Marks: 180
Class: 10th Subject: G.K



### **International Talent Search Examination - 2023-24**

## अंतर्राष्ट्रीय प्रतिभा खोज परीक्षा - २०२३-२४



#### Organized by

Savitri Skill Development Institute, Training Partner with Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Govt. of India.

TEST BOOKLET

Name :			
Class:	School:	ea <sub>r</sub>	
Father's Name :		ther's Occupation :	
Mother's Name :	Mo	other's Occupation :	
Categories : Gen	ОВС	sc 🔃	ST
Correspondence Address :			
Date of Birth :			
Father's Contact No :			
Home/Mother's Contact No. :	* THE		
WhatsApp No :			

#### **Basic Instructions:**

- Ensure that your personal data has been entered correctly.
- ii. Immediately after opening the test booklet verify that all the pages are printed properly and are in order. If there is a problem with your test booklet, immediately inform the invigilator. You will provided with the replacement.
- iii. All questions in are compulsory.
- iv. For every correct answer you will be awarded with 4 marks and for all incorrect answer 1 mark will be deducted.
- v. Directions for answering the questions are given. Read those directions carefully and answer the question by circling the bubble in the OMR Sheet Provided to you. Test booklet/OMR Sheet will be submitted at the end of the examination.
- vi. Follow the instructions given by the invigilator. Students found violating the instructions will be disqualified.
- vii. Rough work can be done separately or on the Question paper.
- viii. Please fill the bubbles in OMR sheet with Blue or Black pen only.
- ix. Do not tear the question paper or OMR sheet else you will be disqualified in the examination.

# CLASS-10 GK

1.	Who	o wrote "The Scarlet Lett Charles Dickens		Nathaniel Hawthorne	c)	Jane Austen	d)	Mark Twain
2.		ch were the first two two Italy and Greece		ntries to declare war on G Britain and France		nany? US and USSR	d)	Norway and Denmar
3.	Who	o is the author of "The St Albert Camus		er"? Franz Kafka	c)	Jean-Paul Sartre	d)	Fyodor Dostoevsky
4.	'Yad a)	oshang' is a festival of Ma Holi		ır similar to Diwali	c)	Dusshera	d)	ld-ul-Fitr
5.	In w a)	hich year did the Russia 1905		volution take place? 1917	c)	1923	d) 19	930
6.	Who	o painted "The Last Supp Michelangelo		Leonardo da Vinci	c)	Raphael	d)	Caravaggio
7.	Wha	at is the capital of Austral Sydney	lia? b)	Melbourne	c)	Canberra	d)	Brisbane
8.		o is the author of "The Br Leo Tolstoy		rs Karamazov"? Fyodor Dostoevsky	c)	Anton Chekhov	d)	Ivan Turgenev
9.	Wha	at is the currency of Japa Yen	an? b)	Won	c)	Yuan	d)	Ringgit
10.	Wha	at is the largest desert in Sahara Desert		world? Gobi Desert	c)	Antarctic Desert	d)	Arabian Desert
11.	Who	o wrote "The Picture of D Oscar Wilde		n Gray"? Virginia Woolf	c)	James Joyce	d)	Joseph Conrad
12.	Whi a)	ch among the following i Polio		enetic disorder disease? Hepatitis	c)	AIDS	d)	Haemophilia
13.	The a)	Somasila Dam is locate Andhra Pradesh		which state Odisha	c)	Kerala	d)	Gujarat
14.		o is the author of "The Co Karl Marx		unist Manifesto"? Friedrich Engels	c)	Vladimir Lenin	d)	Leon Trotsky
15.	Wha	at is the currency of Aust Dollar		? Euro	c)	Pound	d)	Yen
16.	Who a) c)	o wrote "One Hundred Ye Gabriel García Márque: Julio Cortázar		of Solitude"?	,	Isabel Allende Mario Vargas Llosa		
17.	The a)	term 'Biocoenosis' was Transley		osed by Warming	c)	Carl Mobius	d)	Whitaker

18.	Who was the first woman to win a No a) Marie Curie c) Rosalind Franklin	obel Prize in Chemistry? b) d)	Dorothy Crowfoot Hodgk Irène Joliot-Curie	in	
19.	What is the Wavelength range of visit a) 290-400 nm b) 390		670-900 nm	d)	120-400 nm
20.	Who wrote "The Grapes of Wrath"? a) F. Scott Fitzgerald b) Joh	nn Steinbeck c)	Ernest Hemingway	d)	Mark Twain
21.	The Torrid Zone lies near a) The poles b) The	e equator c)	The arctic circle	d)	The antarctic circle
22.	What is the chemical symbol for gold'a) Gd b) Ge		Au	d)	Ag
23.	Who wrote "The Metamorphosis"? a) Franz Kafka b) Albe	ert Camus c)	Jean-Paul Sartre	d)	Fyodor Dostoevsky
24.	Which atmospheric layer provides mo a) Troposphere b) Stra		ring aeroplanes? Mesosphere	d)	Exosphere
25.	What is the currency of Germany? a) Euro b) Dol	llar c)	Pound	d)	Yen
26. V	Vhich is a warm Indian Oceanic curren a) Labrador b) Fall		West Australian	d)	Agulhas
27. V	Vho is the author of "Things Fall Apart" a) Chinua Achebe c) Ngũgĩ wa Thiong'o		Wole Soyinka Chimamanda Ngozi Adic	hie	
28.	Ozone layer is present in the a) Trosphere b) Stra	atosphere c)	Mesosphere	d)	Exosphere
29.	World's third highest mountain is a) Andes b) Kar	nchenjunga c)	Mt. Everest	d)	None of these
30.	Who is known as the "Father of Mode a) Isaac Newton b) Albe		Galileo Galilei	d)	Stephen Hawking
31.	Which country does the company Son a) India b) Chi		France	d)	Japan
32.	Who wrote "Crime and Punishment"? a) Fyodor Dostoevsky b) Leo		Anton Chekhov	d)	Ivan Turgenev
33.	Scientific study of birds is called? a) Entomology b) Orn	nithology c)	Physiology	d)	None of these
34.	Kuchipudi is the dance form of which a) Andhra Pradesh b) Ker		Haryana	d)	Maharashtra
35.	Who is known as the "Father of Econ a) Adam Smith b) Kar		John Maynard Keynes	d)	Milton Friedman

36.	What is the smallest bone in the human body? a) Femur b) Stapes	c) Tibia	d)	Humerus
37.	Who wrote "The Odyssey"? a) Homer b) Virgil	c) Dante Alighieri	d)	Sophocles
38.	In which year did the American Civil War end? a) 1863 b) 1865	c) 1870	d)	1880
39.	Who is founder of Microsoft? a) BN Viri b) Sunder Pichai	c) Bill Gates	d)	All of these
40.	Who discovered Penicillin? a) Faraday b) Alexander Flem	nming c) David M G	d)	James P. Allison
41.	Who painted "The Starry Night"? a) Pablo Picasso b) Vincent van Go	gh c) Claude Monet	d)	Leonardo da Vinci
42.	Who is known as the "Father of Modern Medicine a) Hippocrates b) Avicenna	c) Galen	d)	Paracelsus
43.	is the founder of Islam. a) Gautama Budha b) Abraham	c) Muhammad	d)	Akbar
44.	Who is the author of "1984"? a) George Orwell b) Aldous Huxley	c) Ray Bradbury	d)	J.R.R. Tolkien
45.	What is the chemical symbol for iron? a) Ir b) Fe	c) Au	d)	Ag